Total governmental activities 10,126,847   405,093   583,171   125,800

   Business-type activities:
   Solid Waste Fund 693,681 754,492 -   -
   Stormwater Fund 137,630 243,841 -   -

Total business-type activities 831,311   998,333   -   -

   Total primary government 10,958,158$   1,403,426$   583,171$   125,800$

General revenues:
   Taxes
   Property taxes levied for general purposes
   Other taxes
   Unrestricted investment earnings
   Miscellaneous
   Gain on sale of assets

Total general revenues, not including transfers:
Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement, prior period adjustment
Restatement, LEOSSA
Net position, beginning, restated

Net position, ending

-16-

   Exhibit 2

Net (Expense) Revenues and
Changes in Net Position

Primary Government
Governmental Business Type

Activities Activities Total

(2,899,376)$   -$   (2,899,376)$
(1,948,559)   -   (1,948,559)
(1,544,885)   -   (1,544,885)

(985,624)   -   (985,624)
(1,374,646)   -   (1,374,646)

8,525   -   8,525
(268,218)   -   (268,218)

(9,012,783)   -   (9,012,783)

-   60,811   60,811
-   106,211   106,211

-   167,022   167,022

(9,012,783)$   167,022$   (8,845,761)$

6,568,586 -   6,568,586
3,725,621 -   3,725,621

60,427 -   60,427
58,798 -   58,798

1,762   -   1,762

10,415,194 -   10,415,194
61,846   (61,846)   -

10,477,040 (61,846)   10,415,194

1,464,257   105,176   1,569,433

22,287,994   281,409   22,569,403
58,829   -   58,829

(124,457)   -   (124,457)
22,222,366   281,409   22,503,775

23,686,623$   386,585$   24,073,208$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

-17-

   Exhibit 3
TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
   June 30, 2017

Major Funds

MI Connection Total
General Capital Project Total Non- Governmental

Fund Fund Major Funds Funds
ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 9,087,084$   1,000,000$   $   704,646 10,791,730$

   Restricted cash 813,076 -   1,429,235 2,242,311
   Taxes receivable 89,774 -   89,774
   Due from other governments 475,334 475,334
   Prepaid expenses 24,560 -   24,560
   Notes receivable 49,895 49,895

Total assets 10,539,723$   1,000,000$   2,133,881$   13,673,604$

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 532,030 -   - 532,030
   Accounts payable to be paid from restricted cash -   204,600 204,600
   Due to other funds 372,030 -   372,030

Total liabilities 904,060   -   204,600   1,108,660

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
   Property taxes receivable 89,774 -   - 89,774

Total deferred inflows of resources 89,774   -   -   89,774

FUND BALANCES
   Restricted
   Stabilization by state statute 956,390   -   - 956,390
   Streets - Powell Bill 813,076   -   - 813,076
   Construction of fire station -   1,224,635 1,224,635
   Committed
   Community Parks Reserve Funds 399,625   - 399,625
   Special projects -   1,000,000   704,646 1,704,646
   Unspendable
   Prepaid expenses 24,560   -   - 24,560
   Assigned
   Subsequent year's expenditures -   -   - -
   Unassigned 7,352,238   -   - 7,352,238

Total fund balances 9,545,889   1,000,000   1,929,281   12,475,170
Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
  resources and fund balances 10,539,723$   1,000,000$   2,133,881$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

-18-

   Exhibit 3
   Continued

TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of
Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

   June 30, 2017

Total fund balances 12,475,170$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position (Exhibit 1) are different because: